Sebastopol Wrangler Associate Member Form Non-Voting/Working Adult Member

Associate Memb	er Name		
Address	City	Zi	ip Code
Phone Number	Referred	Ву	
Email address		_ Effective Date	9
	Associate Member Fee	\$10.00	

Associate Member Release, Assumption of Risk and Indeminty Agreement

I the undersign, here by request that the below named be granted permission (1) to be at the arena, (2) to participate as an assistant, (3) to be covered by insurance (if applicable) as limited by the master policy. I understand that I <u>will not</u> be allowed to ride a horse at the arena unless it is an open event. ____ Initial

I acknowledge that horses can be dangerous animals and that being around them can carry inherent risk of injury to my property and myself. I knowingly assume all risks, whether known or unknown, of being around horses while at the arena.

I hereby release the <u>Sebastopol Wranglers and the land and business owners/controllers on</u> <u>whose property I participate</u> or any of its agents from all liability for any act of negligence or want of ordinary care on the part of <u>Sebastopol Wranglers</u> and/or any of its agents. In consideration of my participation in events organized or sponsored by <u>Sebastopol Wranglers</u>,

I waive, release and discharge <u>Sebastopol Wranglers</u>, their directors, officers, agents, and members, their representatives, heirs, executors and assigns from any and all claims of liability for injury or damage to myself, my animals, or my property arising out of my participation. This agreement is binding upon my executors, heirs and assigns.

I expressly waive any rights I may have under California Civil Code 1542, which states: "A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him might have materially affected his settlement with the debtor."

I agree that I will indemnify and hold harmless <u>Sebastopol Wranglers</u>, their officers, directors, members, and agents against all claims, demands, and causes of action, including court costs, and actual attorney fees, arising from any proceeding or lawsuits brought by or prosecuted for my benefit, in which this release is upheld. <u>Sebastopol Wranglers</u>, its agents or employees shall not be liable for any damages which may accrue from any cause or as a result of fire, theft, running away, state of health, injury to person, horse or property.

I acknowledge that I have read this Release of Liability and know and understand its contents.

Associate Member Signature:	Date	: